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WALL HIGH SCHOOL
Marni Henry, Athletic Director
mhenry@wallpublicschools.org
Follow us on Twitter @WallAthletics
WHS Important Sports Physical Information 2024-2025
Sports Physicals will be held for students who: 
1. Do not have a home doctor 
2. Has a physical that expires between the sports registration DUE DATE and the START DATE of practice each season.

2024/2025 WHS Sports Registration DUE DATES:
Fall: July 19, 2024
Winter: November 1, 2024
Spring: February 21, 2025
2024/2025 WHS Athletic Season START DATES:
Fall: August 12 & August 19, 2024
Winter: November 25 & December 2, 2024
Spring: March 10, 2025 
Sports Physical Location: WHS or WIS Nurse's Office
Sports Physical Dates
Fall 2024:
Thursday July 11, 2024 9:00am to 1:00pm
Thursday August 1, 2024 9:00am to 1:00pm
Winter 2024/2025:
Wednesday October 30, 2024 1:00pm-3:00pm
Spring 2025:
Thursday February 20, 2025 1:00pm-3:00pm
2024/2025 School Doctor Physical Clearance Critical Dates 
Fall 2024: Monday August 5, 2024 and Friday August 23, 2024 
Start Dates: August 12 & August 19, 2024
Winter 2024/2025: Monday November 18, 2024 and Friday December 6, 2024 
Start Dates: November 25, 2024 & December 2, 2024
Spring 2025: Monday March 3, 2025 and Friday March 21, 2025 
Start Date: March 10, 2025
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